843

HEALTH

HE301*

Dental Act 1939

Dental Board Amendment Rules 2010

Made by the Dental Board of Western Australia with the approval of the Governor in Executive Council.

1. Citation

These rules are the Dental Board Amendment Rules 2010.

2. Commencement

- (a) rules 1 and 2 on the day on which these rules are published in the *Gazette*;
- (b) the rest of the rules on the day after that day.

3. Rules amended

These rules amend the Dental Board Rules1973.

4. Rule 17A inserted

After rule 16 insert:

17A. Fees for registration under the *Mutual Recognition* (Western Australia) Act 2001 or Trans-Tasman Mutual Recognition (Western Australia) Act 2007

The fees in Schedule 3 are prescribed as the fees payable in respect of the registration of a person entitled under —

- (a) the *Mutual Recognition Act 1992* (Commonwealth), as adopted by the *Mutual Recognition (Western Australia) Act 2001*; or
- (b) the Trans-Tasman Mutual Recognition Act 1997 (Commonwealth), as adopted by the Trans-Tasman Mutual Recognition (Western Australia) Act 2007,

to be registered in this State as a registered person.

5. Schedule 3 inserted

After the Second Schedule insert:

Schedule 3 — Fees for registration under Mutual Recognition (Western Australia) Act 2001 or Trans-Tasman Mutual Recognition (Western Australia) Act 2007

		[r. 17A]
Rule	Description	Fee \$
17A	Fee for lodgment of written notice seeking registration as a dentist in accordance with mutual recognition principle or Trans-Tasman mutual recognition principle	150
17A	Fee for lodgment of written notice seeking registration as a dental therapist, dental hygienist or school dental therapist in accordance with mutual recognition principle or Trans-Tasman mutual recognition principle	100

The Common Seal of the)
Dental Board of Western)
Australia was affixed in the)
presence of —)

Dr JOHN OWEN President WAYNE CLARK Registrar

Approved by the Governor in Executive Council,

PETER CONRAN, Clerk of the Executive Council.

844